
Koinonia Federation 

St Mary Magdalene C of E Through School 
Woolwich Campus 

Summer Term 2 2024 – Diary Dates 
 

 

 
Coffee Morning 

• 9 am on Thursday 13th June  

• 9 am on Thursday 27th June  

 

Trips 

• Friday 14th June – Year 1 Broadstairs trip 

• Monday 24th June – Year 3 British Museum trip  

• Wednesday 26th June – Makeba Library trip 

• Tuesday 9th July – Hawkins Ecology Park trip 

• Monday 15th July – Nursery (Monet) and Makeba Ecology Park Trip  

• Monday 8th July – Year 4 Library trip  

• Thursday 18th July – Year 3 Science Museum 

 

National testing and SATs  

• Year 1 – Phonics Screening Test w/b 10th June 

• Year 2 – Tests will take place through the month of June 

• Year 4 – Multiplication Tables Check w/b 3rd June. 

 

Class sharing assemblies 9.55am  

• Year 5 – Thursday 20th June  

• Year 4 – Thursday 27th June  

• Year 1 – Thursday 11th July  

• Nursery and Reception – Tuesday 16th July  

 

New Reception visits  

• Tuesday 9th July – 9.30am  

 

Year 6 End of term events  

• Tuesday 18th June – Einstein Junior Citizen 

• Wednesday 19th June – Walker Junior Citizen 

• Wednesday 10 July – Year 6 Leavers Service at Southwark Cathedral 

• Thursday 18th July – Leavers Service 10am 

• Monday 15th July – Year 6 Production 4pm  

• Friday 23th July – Year 6 trip to Southend  

 

Nursery open afternoon  

• Friday 14th June at 2.30pm  

• Thursday 27th June at 2.30pm 

 

Bring hero to school day  

• Friday 14th June 24  9.30am and 2.30pm 

 

Class photos 

• Wednesday 19th June  

 

INSET day 

• Friday 28th June  

 

Secondary Transition day 

• Wednesday 3rd July 

 

Sports day  

• Friday 5th of July 

 

Parent Consultations 

• Wednesday 10th July 

 

Class Parties  

• Tuesday 23rd July – End of Year class parties 

 

Last day of Summer 2 Term 

• Wednesday 24th July – school closes at 1.15 pm.  
There will be no after school club on this day.   

 


